School Bus Services in the Oldham Area

September 2020 to July 2021

Journeys in this leaflet operate on schooldays only, unless otherwise stated.

Services are listed alphabetically under school names.

Bus-Information -1- 21/07/2021 12:14:00



An introduction to School buses and concessionary fares for students in Greater Manchester

Passengers can pay a fare to the driver for each journey shown on this timetable. However, students will need to
show an IGO pass to travel at the concessionary (reduced) fare. If students do not have an IGO pass, they will have to
pay a higher fare.

Most of the journeys shown in this timetable are funded by Transport for Greater Manchester (TfGM). The majority of
TfGM funded services charge a standard fare and also offer daily return tickets. In some cases, the return ticket can
also be used for travel on other journeys which serve similar areas — even if it is provided by a different operator. On
most services, students can also buy a weekly scholar’s ticket, which costs £7.60. These are ONLY valid on
schooldays on school buses and are available from the bus driver on all services where they are applicable. To help
the driver, please try to have the correct fare when buying your ticket. Carnet ticket (10 single trips) £10 — available to

buy on the bus or at a TfGM Travel shop.

A summary of fares and ticketing information on all school services included in this timetable can be found at
https://www.tfgm.com/tickets-and-passes/bus-school-bus-services

There are also a small number of TfGM funded services where the operator sets the fares. You will need to check
with the operator what fares are available.

Yellow School Buses

This timetable also shows the journeys operated by Yellow School Buses.

Yellow School Bus journeys have special travel conditions and can only be used by students who hold a Yellow
School Bus pass which is valid for that journey. Students who wish to use a Yellow School Bus should go to
https://www.tfgm.com/tickets-and-passes/bus-yellow-school-buses for details on how to apply for a pass.

Please Note - the requirement for students to obtain a pass to travel on this service has been
removed for September 2020
The IGO Pass

All students between the ages of 11 and 16 need an IGO pass if they wish to travel at the concessionary (reduced
fare) rate on buses.

The IGO pass is like an ID card and proves that the student is aged 16 or under. It must be carried on all journeys and
shown to the driver before paying the fare.

The IGO pass costs £10 and can only be bought by students who live, or go to school in Greater Manchester.

More information on IGO and an application form to get an IGO pass is on the TfGM website at http://igo.tfgm.com

(Please note: students who are entitled to a free Scholars Travel Pass for journeys between home and school and
students aged between 16 and 19 who have a Scholars Concessionary Pass, do not need an IGO Pass for these
journeys)

Bus-Information -2- 21/07/2021 12:14:00


https://tfgm.com/public-transport/travelshops
https://www.tfgm.com/tickets-and-passes/bus-school-bus-services
https://www.tfgm.com/tickets-and-passes/bus-yellow-school-buses
http://igo.tfgm.com/

SCHOOL BUS OPERATORS IN THE OLDHAM AREA:

RDT Rosso, Queensgate Bus Depot, Colne Road, Burnley Tel: 0345 60 40 110
BB10 1HH

FM First Manchester, Wallshaw Street, Oldham Tel: 0161 627 2929
OL1 3TR

GNW Go North West, Queens Road Depot, Boyle Street, Tel: 0330 1234 121
Cheetham, Manchester M8 8UT

NM Nexus Move, 22 Old Street, Ashton under Lyne Tel: 0161 330 2090
OL6 6LB

SM Stagecoach Manchester, Hyde Road, Ardwick, Tel: 0161 273 3377
Manchester M12 6JS

STO Stotts Buses Ltd, 142-144 Lees Road, Tel: 0161 624 4200
Oldham OL4 1HT

FOR LOCAL BUS & TRAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE:

0871 200 22 33 (calls cost 12p per min from land lines, lines open 7am — 8pm Monday to Friday,

8am — 8pm Saturday, Sundays and Bank Holidays) or visit our website at www.tfgm.com

Bus-Information

21/07/2021 12:14:00


http://www.tfgm/

CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL (0840 — 1520 Tu - F/1440 W) Effective 8 March 2021

The following general bus services provide links to Crompton House School:

435 Rochdale — Turf Hill - Shaw
408 Oldham — Shaw

For the latest timetable information go to www.tfgm.com/public-transport/bus

CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL — ROYTON - OLDHAM Service 408
MIDDLETON - ALKRINGTON - ROYTON — CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL Service 794
MIDDLETON — ROYTON — THORNHAM — CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL Service 795
TfGM Contract Number: 0351 0402 0309 | TfGM Contract Number: 0480 0402 0310
Minimum Capacity: 70 85 74 Minimum Capacity: 86 85 74
Operator Code: RDT RDT RDT | Operator Code: STO RDT RDT
Service Number: 408 795 794 | Service Number: 408 795 794
MIDDLETON, Bus Station 0743 ---- | CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL 1535 1535 1530
ALKRINGTON, Kirkway/Mount Road 0743 | Thornham, Turk's Head - 1539
Mainway East/Kingsway 0751 | Oldham Road/Shaw Road 1543
Moston, Gardeners Arms 0759 | Royton, Health Centre 1549 1547 1540
Blessed John Henry Newman College 0809 | Oldham, Bus Station 1559
Mills Hill, Bridge 0753 Stottfield 1552
Stottfield 0806 Mills Hill, Bridge - 1557
Oldham, Bus Station 0736 Blessed John Henry Newman College - 1553
Royton, Health Centre 0746 0809 0821 | Moston, Gardeners Arms - 1600
Oldham Rd/Shaw Rd 0815 Alkrington, Mainway East/Kingsway - 1605
Thornham, Turk's Head 0817 Alkrington, Kirkway, Mount Road - 1611
CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL 0800 0823 0830 | MIDDLETON, Manchester New Rd/Mill Fold ---- 1616
MIDDLETON, Bus Station - 1605

SERVICE 408: From OLDHAM, Bus Station via Cheapside, St Mary’s Way, Rochdale Road, Oldham Road, Rochdale Road, Dogford Road, Fir
Lane, Thornham Road, Rochdale Road to CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL. Returns via Rochdale Road, Thornham Road, Fir Lane, Dogford
Road, Rochdale Road, Oldham Road, Rochdale Road, St Mary’s Way, Cheapside to OLDHAM, Bus Station.

SERVICE 794: From ALKRINGTON, Kirkway/Mount Road via Kirkway, Hardfield Road, Kingsway, Mainway East, Greengate, Hollinwood
Avenue, Owler Lane, Mough Lane, Broadway, Oldham Road, Rochdale Road, Dogford Road, Fir Lane, Thornham Road, Rochdale Road to
CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL. Returns via Rochdale Road, Thornham Road, Fir Lane, Dogford Road, Rochdale Road, Oldham Road,
Broadway, Hollinwood Avenue, Greengate, Mainway East, Kingsway, Hardfield Road, Kirkway, Mount Road, Manchester New Road to MILL
FOLD ROAD

SERVICE 795: FROM MIDDLETON, Bus Station via Oldham Road, Assheton Way, Market Place, Townley Street, Oldham Road, Haigh Lane,
Chadderton Hall Road, Mill Brow, Streetbridge Road, Middleton Road, Rochdale Road, Oldham Road, Shaw Road, Castleton Road, Thornham
Road, Rochdale Road to CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL. Returns via Rochdale Road, Thornham Road, Castleton Road, Shaw Road, Oldham
Road, Rochdale Road, Middleton Road, Streetbridge Road, Mill Brow, Chadderton Hall Road, Haigh Lane, Oldham Road, Townley Street,
Market Place, Assheton Way, Oldham Road to MIDDLETON, Bus Station.

Bus-Information -4 - 21/07/2021 12:14:00


http://www.tfgm.com/public-transport/bus

CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL

(NORDEN) - ROCHDALE — TURF HILL - CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL

Services 435/R8

TfGM Contract Number: 3854 TfGM Contract Number: 0413
Minimum Capacity: 85 Minimum Capacity: 85
Operator Code: RDT Operator Code: RDT
Service Number: R8@ Service Number: 435
NORDEN, Norden Way 0730* CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL 1530
Woodyard Garage 0735* High Crompton, Post Office 1531
Bamford, War Office Road 0738* Turf Hill 1537
Rochdale Cemetery 0747* Kingsway/Oldham Road 1540
ROCHDALE, Bus Station arr. 0757 ROCHDALE, Bus Station 1547
ROCHDALE, Bus Station dep. 0802

Turf Hill 0808

High Crompton, Post Office 0816

CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL 0817

@ Changes to 435 at Rochdale Bus Station

ROCHDALE, Bus Station.

SERVICE 435: From ROCHDALE, Bus Station via Water Street, Drake Street, Oldham Road, Kingsway, Turf Hill Road, Broad Lane, Rochdale
Road to CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL. Returns via Rochdale Road and the reverse of the above route to Drake Street, Water Street to

SERVICE R8: FROM NORDEN, Norden Way via Edenfield Road, Bagslate Moor Road, Norden Road, War Office Road, Bury Road, Mellor
Street, Dane Street, The Esplanade, South Parade, Drake Street, Water Street to ROCHDALE. Bus Station.

MILNROW - BUCKSTONES — CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL

Service 935

TfGM Contract Number: 0401
Minimum Capacity: 85

Operator Code: RDT
Service Number: 935
CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL 1535
Shaw, Metrolink Station 1539
Buckstones, Hillside Avenue 1541
Shaw, Wren’s Nest 1544
Newhey, Gordon Street 1550
MILNROW, Bridge Street 1556

SERVICE 935: FROM CROMPTON HOUSE SCHOOL via Rochdale Road, Beal Lane, Grains Road, Hillside Avenue, Buckstones Road,
Milnrow Road, Smallbrook Road, Milnrow Road, Shaw Road, Newhey Road, Dale Street TO MILNROW, Bridge Street

Bus-Information

21/07/2021 12:14:00




KMATTCOACHES
Matthews Travel

Palm Business Centre

Stock Lane

Chadderton

Oldham OL9 9ER

Tel/Fax: 0161 688 5817

Mobiles: 07889 776281 07801 888293

CROMPTON HOUSE SERVICE 88

MORNING ROUTE DEPART AFTERNOON ROUTE DEPART
Bus stop (HSS hire) Lees Rd Oldham OL4 1JwW 7.25am Crompton House school 3.30pm
Cooper S5t/Oldham Rd Springhead 7.30am hillside Ave Shaw 3.35pm
Oldham Rd Grasscroft 7.35am Grains Bar 3.36pm
High St Uppermill Square 7.40am Colleridge Rd 3.40pm
New Rd Dobcross 7.46am Wilkes St 3.43pm
Delph crossroads 7.50am Junction inn Ripponden Rd 3.50pm
Huddersfield Rd Austerlands (War Memorial) 7.53am Stamford Rd 3.53pm
Waterhead Academy 7.55am Delph cross Rd 3.55pm
Huddersfield Rd/Ripponden Rd 7.59am Uppermill Square 3.58pm
Wilkes 5t 8.07am Greenfeild railway station 4.00pm
Colleridge Rd 8.10am Lydgate 4.02pm
Grains Bar 8.13am Grotton co op 4.03pm
Hillside Ave 8.20am New Earth 5t 4.05pm
Crompton House School 8.25am
AM ROUTE

From Lees Rd, High 5t Lees, Oldham Rd Groton, Oldham Rd Greenfeild, Oldham Rd Uppermill, Dobcross New Rd,
Delph New Rd, Oldham Rd, Huddersfield Rd, Ripponden Rd, Buckstones Rd, Hillside Ave, Rochdale Rd Shaw
Crompton House.

PM ROUTE

Crompton House, Rochdale Rd, Beal Lane, Grains Rd, Hillside Ave, Buckstones Rd, Ripponden Rd, Huddersfeild Rd,
Oldham Rd, Delph New Rd, Dobcross New Rd, Oldham Rd Uppermill, Oldham Rd Greenfeild, Oldham Rd Grotton,
High 5t Lees, Lees Rd.

Please note Route 88 takes a different route in the morning from September 2020.

FARE: £3.00 EACH WAY Weekly ticket: £20.00

www.kmattcoaches.co.uk
email:matt@kmattcoaches.co.uk

Bus-Information -6 - 21/07/2021 12:14:00



